## CITY OF GREENVILLE, OHIO

## WWTP CLARIFIER REPLACMENT PROJECT Addendum #3 – JANUARY 23, 2020

Q: I did not see any requirements for AIS, Buy American or any local ordinances requiring domestic steel. Did I overlook any of these requirements?

A: There are none.

Q: It appears from Plan Sheets R-1, 2, 3, & 4 that none of the buried pipe is to be replaced. Is this correct?

A: Correct.

Q: The scum box detail on plan sheet PE-2 calls for a 12" flange. The other scum pipe appears to be 6". Is a reducer required on this pipe? Would you please clarify?

A: 6" pipe, no reducer.

Q: On plan sheet R-4 there is a note to remove the 10" sludge line to elevation 997.41 however there is no hatching as there is for the rest of the removals. Would you please clarify if this line is to be removed (and replaced?)?

A: Does not need removed, text is part of older drawing.

Q: For clarification plan sheet G-2 has a call out to remove and replace 21" RCP. Plan sheet calls for 27" RCP. Is this in addition to the 21"?

A: The existing 21" pipe will be replaced with a 27" pipe.

Q: To clarify Section AA on plan sheet PE-5 calls for the gate valve and plug valve with gate valves. The plan view on the same page calls for removing and replacing the plug valve. The valve schedule calls for both of these valve to be plug valves. Will you please clarify what is required?

A: One of the existing valves is a plug valve, the other a gate valve. They are to be replaced according to the valve schedule with plug valves.

Q: I cannot seem to find the spec for the 10" gate valves (assuming that they are not plug valves) that are being replaced. Would you please tell me what I am overlooking?

A: Just two plug valves.